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To: Jordan Securitics Commission

Subject: Disclosure of Preliminaty
Results Report for Specialized
Jordanian Investments
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Attached the preliminary results report
for (Specialized Jordanian
2017 Investments) for the year
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Kindly accept our high appreciation
and respect
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Manager’s Signature General

agy, Y ag 2l
"raasill o) laz N

cooplio) 358 gl Iglindi

5

232y a8,

taand| Ol lusu

B VT T TP
g"‘égl-“ / 2 saig’”i f&ﬁ‘lggi
z 1A s ) g

..C;‘%L'\‘\\[Mwll e plt

........... Lpangg Ay Dl Bl

_:‘5“ FEW]
Adald -
L ey -

oLV - 1AL olag MOEEY ..o €T7.VE. (S £1tT1 T el
Tel.: 4632166 Fax: 4620740 P.O.Box: 815442 Amman 11180 - Jordar




AL GlygY) i
Ch.aa}” 'é)i‘.)

Salad) daabluall el sl 30491 st
donludl) claglaall Yl

acadiall ol leiadl 4y N ASpA ¢ A8yl and -
claadly plladl)

1995/1/19 a5 270 : Jawiill gy ig o) -
4,500,000 :4: 7 yaall Jualt (al

4.500.000 ; g sdrally 4y iSall Juah by

OlAJquJ_..\gjg.‘Dda'alﬁ; B e iy padd -

Olapudi agd Ao Jdath g alall paall pud -

pRUS iy e 1l p i A AN aliluadl (§8a pul -

(11180) s lt 3asll (815442) ., 0a les / a1 4,40 gull Glgdt -
4632166 :08ki -

4620740 ;o8 -

ammancentercomplex@yahoo.com : (A9 A8 3

ke 2002 Fual (76) o3 Alall (315331 (548 S LN 5 sleall 5 2004 L it ibasles o (3) 83 G (B B8 o
arlile

Opnn s Tanad (A W15y Lgbigh ) Al pall dlee 4 sl lgilibinn, (3Ran 8 20p A0 ) Lehaod S5 358 prmall A0 lo®
Mglo iy gl 2y 35 pnal] 30K LU LgTin olgit 0a Loy



(JUI...I..\) :\JJM‘ :\,,\-139\ @tﬁ!l :Ll:ltl

2017 2016
89296 98728 Al (pwal) Syt e |
2078 12991 Ly pall b pdgial) Lol (Blasd) gy 2
et Y st Y Radgidl gL o JAd Ay i padia D
2078 12991 Ayl by (Bl ot 4
2078 12991 (s ) gl B A8 cablusa (3gha -
st Y ) (Bl gl o Optasall 48 Bsia -~
st ¥ st Y A JAAY Jasl ygh poana O
2078 12991 —i( 5+4 ) Jalid JasN Maa] 6
2078 12991 Jalddh Jaah b Ayl pablisa (3 s 1
st ¥ JE LR Jaldl Jaalt 3 o shuall 58 Beia —u

—ridlall ) YA Agal gl s daa 7
Y By ple (S8 allall S gy e o Raneall AlaBY] gl A
Clalia Sl gad gaudly ApbaaBiy) Lo 301 3 e aal o and 38530 (b Gald ISy
a3yl g et mur g gl p gl 5 i 3 pa (s B 4

I e adsl

Al S e sasly Aaa gy disnaa 8 Band 5 3 pad el il g il ghaall i (Dol Maly -
Uasie sl Gl asdt gl g 8 1Y) G pasi ) e A ganiang e PYAD pse 0 9S35 1 App el

Jles gl il (e Anaaall Aglall bl & aliall o 5ol 3 (o sepobapuall 18 Jgia -
b 0 B yilsa o ) gums a1 AS 8 LI ¥ (I pgual () ilall 5 Aadi AS 58 a2 g0 gilaany
A Aali il 5l

Ay gl e ALl 31553 A & 2Ladt s yilay Jlaii) a1 pSa) i gloasmsda b -
9626 - 5686830 ab, ostill o 5607171 9626



I-

Jordan Securities Commission (JSC)
Disclosure Department
Preliminary Results of Public Shareholding Companies

Main information:-

Name of the company : Specialized Jordanian Investments
Sector : Commercial Services

No. & date of registration : No 270 date 19/1/1995

Authorized capital : 4.500.000

Subscribed & paid-in capital :4.500.000
Name of Chairman of the Board: Fadel Ali Fuhaid Al-Sarhan

Name of the General Manager : Fadel Ali Fuhaid Al-Sarhan
Name of the External Auditor: Ibrahim Abasy & Partners

Postal address: (815442 ) amman (11180 )
Tel: 06-4632166
Fax: 06-4620740

E-mail: ammancentercomplex@yahoo.com

The instructions of Article (43 / A-3) issued based on the Securities Law No. (18) of 2017 illustrated the

following:

"Each issuer shall submit to the Commission, in accordance with the instructions issued by the Council,
the following periodical reports and publish them:

3. A report of the results of its preliminary operations results after a legal auditor conducts its initial
audit, within forty-five days of the end of its fiscal year".
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Comparative Preliminary Results (JD)

Net operating income (loss)

Expected net income (loss) before tax

Expected provision for income tax

Net income (loss) after tax attributable to:

a- Equity holders of the Company

b- Non controlling interests
Other comprehensive income

Total comprehensive income (4+5):

a- Equity holders of the Company

b- Non controlling interests

Current year

2017

89296

2078

0000

2078
2078

0000
0000

2078

2078

0000

Previous year

2016

98728

12991

0000

12991

12991

0000
0000

12991

12991

0000

Summary of the Company’s performance for the last fiscal year

According to the General situation of the world ecconomy. as well as the
Jordan ecconomy situation the company do the best to overcome that.
The company well not deserve any effort to Rent all rentable areas

available.

As well as stop any in new investment in the time being.

Non controlling interest: The apparent part in the consolidated fimast fdnahics
results & net assets of Subsidiary Companies that are not held directly by the Parent Company through its
subsidiary companies

€nts of the net business -



